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. state, and chargeable over to the county, if any, in which such
inmate has a legal settlement, and shall be adjusted as provided
in section 46.10, and in addition to the clothing required on
admission no county shall be liable for more than $35 for cloth-
ing for any one patient in any one year,

Approved April 30, 1943.

No. 143, 8.1 ~ [Published May 1, 1943.

CHAPTER 96.

‘AN ACT to ereate 40.19 (1a) of the statutes, relating to contraects
of teachers of agricultural and homemaking courses.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and
assemdly, do enact as follows:

40.19 (1a) of the statutes is created to read:

40.19 (1a) School district boards may provide in the con-
tracts of teachers of agricultural and homemaking courses for
payment for services performed outside of the district and con-
nected with the performance of their regular teaching duties,
and for the payment of the traveling expenses connected with
such services out of school district funds.

Approved April 30, 1943.

No. 153, 8.] [Published May 1, 1943,

CHAPTER 97,

AN ACT to amend 186.19 (1) of the statutes, rela,tmg to surety
bonds of officers of credit unions.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented m senate and
assembly, do enact as follows:

186.19 (1) of the statutes is amended to read:

186.19. (1) Every person appointed or elected to any p0s1t1on
requiring the receipt, payment or ecustody of money or other per-
sonal property belonging to a eredit union, shall, within 30 days
after such appointment or election, give a bond in some good and
responsible corporate surety company licensed to do business in
the state of Wisconsin, in such sums as the directors shall require
and approve. All such bonds shall be in the form prescribed by
the banking commission.

Approved April 30, 1943.



